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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

  
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS, S.A., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

RAI STRATEGIC HOLDINGS, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2020-01097 

Patent 9,839,238 B2 
____________ 

 
 
Before Eric W. Hawthorne, Supervisory Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in this case.  See Ex. 3001.  The request is under review.  

The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request has 

been made.  
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For PETITIONER: 

Jonathan M. Strang  
Matthew J. Moore  
Dale Chang  
Lesley M. Hamming  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
jonathan.strang@lw.com  
matthew.moore@lw.com  
dale.chang@lw.com  
lesley.hamming@lw.com  
 
For PATENT OWNER:  
 
David M. Maiorana  
Anthony M. Insogna  
Kenneth S. Luchesi  
Geoffrey K. Gavin  
Joshua R. Nightingale  
George N. Phillips  
Gasper J. LaRosa  
JONES DAY  
dmaiorana@jonesday.com  
aminsogna@jonesday.com  
kluchesi@jonesday.com  
ggavin@jonesday.com  
jrnightingale@jonesday.com  
gphillips@jonesday.com  
gjlarosa@jonesday.com 


